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First Year - FY1999

Second Year - FY2000

Criminal Justice Information Systems and Statistics (30200)
Criminal Justice Computer Network (30201)
Records Management (30203)

Telecommunications (30204)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

$23,536,539
$5,617,717
$6,397,690

$11,521,132

$22,276,241

$1,260,298

$23,724,133
$5,557,059
$6,235,547

$11,931,527

$22,447,394

$1,276,739

Authority: 88 18.2-308.2:2, 19.2-387, 19.2-388, 27-55, 52-4, 52-4.4, 52-8.5, 52-12, 52-13, 52-15, 52-16, 52-25 and

52-31 through 52-34, Code of Virginia.

A. There is hereby reappropriated the unexpended balances of funding for communications equipment remaining
at the close of business on June 30, 1998, in the appropriation for Item 446, Chapter 924, Acts of Assembly of 1997,
in the subprogram Telecommunications, and the balances remaining in this subprogram on June 30, 1999.

B. The Department is authorized to accelerate the schedule for replacing its mainframe computer in the event that

additional funds become available for this project.
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