## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1998 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - SB4001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety » Item 461 Department of State Police

Item 461	First Year - FY1999	Second Year - FY2000
Criminal Justice Information Systems and Statistics (30200)	\$23,536,539	\$23,724,133
Criminal Justice Computer Network (30201)	\$5,617,717	\$5,557,059
Records Management (30203)	\$6,397,690	\$6,235,547
Telecommunications (30204)	\$11,521,132	\$11,931,527
Fund Sources:		
General	\$22,276,241	\$22,447,394
Special	\$1,260,298	\$1,276,739

Authority: §§ 18.2-308.2:2, 19.2-387, 19.2-388, 27-55, 52-4, 52-4.4, 52-8.5, 52-12, 52-13, 52-15, 52-16, 52-25 and 52-31 through 52-34, Code of Virginia.

A. There is hereby reappropriated the unexpended balances of funding for communications equipment remaining at the close of business on June 30, 1998, in the appropriation for Item 446, Chapter 924, Acts of Assembly of 1997, in the subprogram Telecommunications, and the balances remaining in this subprogram on June 30, 1999.

B. The Department is authorized to accelerate the schedule for replacing its mainframe computer in the event that additional funds become available for this project.